LJ2000073520

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	,
<u></u>	
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	p Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



200382279872

92/22/22-+01002--010 **625.00

2022 FEB 22 AH I MIROFEB 22 AH II: 45

n. 3/22/22

CORPORATE

When you need ACCESS to the world

ACCESS, ____

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~

(850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

	PIC	CK UP:	2/21 DANNY	
	CERTIFIED COPY			
XX	РНОТОСОРУ	, ,		
	CUS			 .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
xx	FILING	LI.C		
1.	609 NE 8 AVENUE H	IOLDINGS.	LLC	
••	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	CUMENT #)	LLC	
2.				
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)		
3.				
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	'UMENT #)		
4.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)		
5.				
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)		
6.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	LINATINUT #1		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	OMENT#)		
SPECIA INSTRU	L CTIONS:			

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing So Division of Co					
SUBJE	609 CT:	NE 8 Avenue Ho	ldings, LL	С		
5 5262	<u> </u>	Na	ame of Lim	ited Liab	ility Company	
The enc	losed Articles o	f Organization and	d fee(s) are	: submitte	d for filing.	
Please re	etum all corresp	ondence concerni	ng this ma	tter to the	following:	
	Emilia R.	Akridge				
				Name o	f Person	
	Crown Hol	dings Group, LLC	·			
				Firm/C	ompany	
	4828 Ashfo	rd Dunwoody Ro	ad, Suite 4	00		
			-	Add	ress	
	Atlanta, GA	30338				
	cakridue@cr	ownhgroup.com	Cir	ty/State a	nd Zip Code	
			o be used f	or future	annual report notificati	ion)
For further	r information co	oncerning this man	ter, please	call:		
	Emilia R. Al	cridge	77(at (391-1233	
	Nam	e of Person	Are	a Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amou	unt:			
≣\$125.0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filin Certificate of S	ng Fee & Status	Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Division P.O. B	g Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327	5		Street Address New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree	ssee et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED ARY OF STATE

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			SECRETARY OF S			
						2 AM 11: 45 i
	609 NE 8 A	venue Holding	s, LLC			
(Must conta	in the words "Limited	Liability Con	npany, "L.L.C.,"	' ог "LLC.'")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	dr e ss of the principal	office of the L	imited Liability	Company is:		
<u>Principa</u>	Office Address:			Mailing Addres	<u>s</u> :	
4828 Ashford Dunwo Atlanta, GA 30338	ody Road, Suite 400		4828 Ashford Atlanta, GA	Dunwoody Road 30338	, Suite 400	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ager (The Limited Liability Company of another business entity with an ac	annot serve as its ow	n Registered A	d Agent's Signa gent. You must	iture: designate an indiv	ridual or	
The name and the Florida street ac	Idress of the registere	d agent are:				
	Mann Wolfe Plyler,	LLP				
		Name				
	7800 W. Oakland P	ark Blvd., Suit	e B-104			
	Florida street addre					
	Sunrise	FL		33351		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

State

City

Andrew L. Mann, Eg.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Zip

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV	/.
------------	----

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Membe	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	SLN Investment Partners, LLC 4828 Ashford Dunwoody Road, Suite 400 Atlanta, GA 30338
AR	Emilia R. Akridge 4828 Ashford Dunwoody Road, Suite 400 Atlanta, GA 30338
	## 11: 45
(Use attachment if necessary)	
If an effective date is listed, the date mu he date of filing.)	the date of filing: 02/22/2022 (OPTIONAL) ist be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after ones not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a partment of State's records.
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	Emilia R. Akridae
Signature	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

EMILIA R. AKRIDGE

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)